RESOLUTION NO. <u>T-2020-06-008R</u>

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN FOR GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM SERVICES (CCGISS)

WHEREAS, Cunningham Township, Champaign County, Illinois, is a party to an existing contract with the Champaign County GIS Consortium, and

WHEREAS, the current contract provides access to the Township Assessor as a GIS Application Subscription Client, and

WHEREAS, the current contract expires on June 30, 2020, and

WHEREAS, The Township Assessor uses GIS data on a regular basis to perform the duties required by law, and

WHEREAS, the parties believe that continuing the agreement is in the best interest of Cunningham Township.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham that the Resolution Authorizing the Township Assessor to execute an agreement with the Champaign County GIS Consortium to extend Cunningham Township's status as a GIS Application subscription client is approved and authorizes the Township Assessor to sign said agreement.

Approved this 15th Day of June, 2020 by the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham, Champaign County, State of Illinois, by roll call vote.

AYES: Brown, Colbrook, Hursey, Jakobsson, Miller, Roberts, Wu

NAYS:

Heane Wolfe Marlin Diane Wolfe Marlin, Shair